

MACC 53/19 (CIS 53/19)

Order No.

Dt. 28.06.2024

Today is fixed for P. hearing.

The parties are found unrepresented.

The local bar association has submitted a resolution adopted on 27.06.2024 resolving not to join in the works of the Court on 28.06.2024 for the re-constitution of the Executive Committee of the Bar.

Considering the resolution of local Bar Association, the case is adjourned for the interest of justice.

Fix 30.09.2024 for P. hearing.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.  
WB00780