

MACC 53/19 (CIS 53/19)

Order No.

Dt. 30.09.2024

Today is fixed for P. hearing.

Petitioner has filed an application under order1, rule 10(2) CPC praying for striking out the name of petitioner no. 3, Bablu Ghosh who expired on 16.10.19.

Copy of the two application is served upon the OP.

The OP does not raise any objection to the prayer of the petitioner.

Petitioner is directed to file amended claim petition within the statutory period.

The case adjourned.

Fix 24.12.2024 for filing amended claim petition and further hearing.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.